
Agenda of the Regular Meeting 
Of the 

Board of Directors of the 
Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District 

Tuesday, November 18, 2014, 7:00 pm 
DISTRICT OFFICE (Next to the Fire Station) 

CAMP MEEKER, CALIFORNIA 

I.       CALL TO ORDER 

II. ROLL CALL

III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

IV. STATEMENTS OF ABSTENTION

V. PUBLIC COMMENT 
The public may address the Board of topics NOT covered by this agenda. Testimony is limited to three 
minutes. Please state your first and last names clearly so that it can be correctly entered in the minutes. 

VI. CONSENT ITEMS (10 minutes)
A.  Approval of Minutes
B.  Payment of Claims
C. Journal Entry Approval
D.  Administrative and Financial Report

VII. REPORT OF THE WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR (Russian River Utility, 10 minutes)

A. Report on operations for the current month

VIII. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – EXISTING  LITIGATION
(Subdivision a., Government Code Section 54956.9) 
CAMP MEEKER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT v.  JEWEL E.  CHENOWETH, ET AL; 
PAT CHENOWETH AHO.   

Sonoma Superior Court Case Number SCV 243172; 

In re Bankruptcy of Pat Chenoweth Aho, US Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of California, Case 
No.:  05-14608 

IX. ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

X. ANNOUNCE ACTIONS, IF ANY, BACK IN OPEN SESSION
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XI.  ACTION ITEMS 
 

A. DIRECT CHARGE BILLING: Parcel 075-290-027, 5555 Sylvania Heights (Staff, 10 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION:  Steve Harris, owner of 5555 Sylvania Heights since 2011 has requested that the 

Board review the billing for his parcel 075-290-027.  The parcel has been billed for two water 
connections since the establishment of the water system and Mr. Harris reports that there is one 
connection only on his property. 

PROPOSED ACTION:  The District may/may not take further action in this regard. 
 

B. CAMP MEEKER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT: UPDATE LEASE SIGNING 
/UTILITIES  (Cathie Anderson/Gary Helfrich 10 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION:  The Board will review progress of the lease signing with the CMVFD relative to 

funding of Fire Department and utilities.  
PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may/may not take further action with respect to the CMVFD 

lease. 
 

C. UPDATE:  BOARD MEMBER REPLACEMENT (Cathie Anderson/Staff, 5 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION:  Jeff Rusch has resigned effective October 21, 2014 due to ill health.  The Board 

will discuss the progress for Board member replacement. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may take further action regarding the process for replacement. 

 
D.  UPDATE:  PROPOSED ORDINANCE: DISTRICT PROPERTY PARKING USAGE (Anthony 

Tominia/Staff, 10 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION:  In accordance with the Board’s discussion at the August Board meeting, the 

Board will review a proposed ordinance with respect to parking on District property, 
emergency services usage and overnight parking. 

 PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may/may not proceed to initiate the process of addressing the 
problems by the eventual adoption of  a parking ordinance. 

 
E. FINAL REPORT:  SONOMA COUNTY FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES “CHIPPER” 

PROGRAM 
 (Anthony Tominia, 10 minutes) 

DESCRIPTION:  The District has moved forward with participation in the “Chipper Program” and 
the Board will be provided with a progress report. 

PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may/may not take further action regarding this program. 
 
F. PROPOSED RENTAL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES (Staff, 10 minutes) 

DESCRIPTION:  The Board will review proposed policies and procedures relative to the renting of 
District properties (Anderson Hall) to include responsibility for and handling of monies related 
thereto.   

PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may/may not adopt the proposed rental policies and procedures 
relative to the renting of District properties to include responsibility for and handling of monies 
related thereto. 
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G. DISTRICT POLICY—TIMELY VENDOR PAYMENTS AND CHECK WRITING 
 (Cathie Anderson/Staff, 5 minutes) 

DESCRIPTION:  The District has historically approved payment of its vendor obligations at its 
monthly Board meeting.  This one time per month schedule was established in accordance with 
the warrant payment process at the County of Sonoma and resulted in the application of late 
charges because of Board meeting scheduling. With the initiation of the District’s in-house 
accounting function, payments can be processed to avoid the application of late charges. The 
Board will discuss changes to the check writing process to insure timely vendor payments and 
avoid of late charges. 

PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may/may not authorize the District Finance Officer to approve 
payment of vendor bills on a more flexible schedule and presentation of the related information 
after the checks are issued and signed by two Board members.    

 
 

H. APPROVAL OF AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND DISPOSITION OF AMOUNTS 
DUE BETWEEN DISTRICT FUNDS (Cathie Anderson/Staff, 10 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION:  The Board will discuss the audited Financial Statements for 6/30/2014 and decide 

on the disposition of amounts due between various District Funds. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may/may not approve the Audited Financial Statements for 

6/30/2014 and decide on the disposition of amounts due between various funds. 
 

XII. DIRECTORS’ REPORTS 
DESCRIPTION:  This item is for information reporting only.  In conformance with the Brown Act, 

there shall be no discussion or actions taken by the Board on any such report. No public 
testimony shall take place. If discussion and/or action is desired, the matter may be placed on a 
future agenda, notice thereof duly given, and action/discussion had at the future meeting. 

PROPOSED ACTION:  No action or discussion to take place. 

XIII. ADJOURNMENT 
HOW TO GET AN ITEM ON THE AGENDA 

Requests for items for the agenda of the regular meetings of the Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District 
must be submitted to the District in writing or through the District’s website. 

Regular meetings are held the 3rd Tuesday of each month. The District must receive submissions no later than 
ten (10) calendar days before the meeting. 

Submit your agenda items in writing to: Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District, Post Office Box 461, 
Camp Meeker, CA 95419. Be sure to include your name, address and phone number. Anonymous submissions 

will not be considered for discussion. 
Submit your agenda items using the Districts website at the following address: 

http://www.campmeeker.org/wordpress/?page_id=224. 
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Minutes of the Regular Meeting 
Of the 

Board of Directors of the 
Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District 

 
Tuesday, October 21, 2014, 7:00 pm 

DISTRICT OFFICE (Next to the Fire Station)  
CAMP MEEKER, CALIFORNIA 

I. CALL TO ORDER 
The meeting was called to order by President Watson at 7:09 p.m. 

II. ROLL CALL 
Directors Anderson, Tominia and Watson were present.  Directors Helfrich and Rusch were absent. 

III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
After review, a motion was made by Cathie Anderson, and seconded by Anthony Tominia to 

approve the October 21, 2014 agenda as written. 
Directors Anderson, Tominia, and Watson voted yes.  Directors Helfrich and Rusch were absent. 
The motion was approved.  Ayes:  3 Noes:  0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 2 

IV. STATEMENTS OF ABSTENTION 
There were no statements of abstention. 

V. PUBLIC COMMENT 
There was no public comment. 

VI. CONSENT ITEMS 
A. Approval of Minutes 

Director Tominia requested that the minutes be corrected to reflect that Cathie Anderson was to 
arrange for disposal of the picnic table remains described in the Directors Reports portion of 
the September 23, 2014 meeting. 

A motion was made by Anthony Tominia, and seconded by Cathie Anderson to approve the 
September 23, 2014 minutes as corrected. 

Directors Anderson, Tominia, and Watson voted yes.  Directors Helfrich and Rusch were absent. 
The motion was approved.  Ayes:  3 Noes:  0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 2 
 

B. Payment of Claims 
The following claims were presented for October 2014: 
G2014-2015-004: Recreation and Park (October 2014)  $  7,087.29 
W2014-2015-004: Water (October 2014)    $  9,351.00 
A motion was made by Anthony Tominia, and seconded by Cathie Anderson to approve the 

October 21, 2014 claims and payments as submitted. 
Directors Anderson, Tominia, and Watson voted yes.  Directors Helfrich and Rusch were absent. 
The motion was approved.  Ayes:  3 Noes:  0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 2 
 

C. Journal Entry Approval 
Per Board policy, there were no journal entries for the Board to consider at this meeting. All 

recurring monthly entries were approved by the District Fiscal officer prior to posting and are 
included in the financial reports.  
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D. Administrative and Financial Report 

Ms. Doran-Girard reported that SCWA has approved an extension of the water agreement until 
 June 30, 2015 to allow for negotiations to continue, that the DWR loan payment was paid by 

the County of Sonoma and that confirmation of receipt of the State Controller documents has 
been received.  Additionally, she advised that the draft audit report is complete and the 
District’s records are correct and complete for the fiscal year 6/30/2014; and, that the CMVFD 
signed lease has not been received.  

VII. REPORT OF THE WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR 

A. Jamie Dunton of Russian River Utility reported that operations are going well and a pipe repair at 
the Alliance treatment plant has been completed.  He went on to relate that while George Wenzlaff’s 
account issues are now resolved, the Board should consider review and restatement of some 
customer policies.  President Watson requested information regarding levels of chromium 6 in the 
water system.  Mr. Dunton responded that nothing could leech into the tank interior from a closed 
system and annual testing has detected nothing chemical that would be cause for risk. 

B.  Mr. Dunton relayed that in order for the billing system to appropriately process late charges the late 
  charge will be billed on the 3rd of the month.  

 
VIII.  ACTION ITEMS 
 

A. DIRECT CHARGE BILLING: Parcel 075-290-027, 5555 Sylvania Heights 
DESCRIPTION:  Steve Harris, owner of 5555 Sylvania Heights since 2011 has requested that the 

Board review the billing for his parcel 075-290-007.  The parcel has been billed for two water 
connections since the establishment of the water system and Mr. Harris reports that there is one 
connection only on his property.  The Board reviewed the ordinance describing the criteria for 
residential connections. 

ACTION:  After discussion, a motion was made by Anthony Tominia, and seconded by Cathie 
Anderson directing that staff follow-up with forwarding the ordinance to Mr. Harris and advise 
that Russian River Utility is available for further discussion if needed. 

Directors Anderson, Tominia, and Watson voted yes.  Directors Helfrich and Rusch were absent. 
The motion was approved.  Ayes:  3 Noes:  0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 2 
 

B. CAMP MEEKER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT: UPDATE LEASE SIGNING 
/UTILITIES 
 DESCRIPTION:  The Board was advised that the signed lease that was forwarded by certified 

mail has not been returned.  Director Tominia advised that this item may well be on the 
CMVFD Board agenda for its meeting on the first Wednesday of the month. 

ACTION:  No action was taken. 
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C. BOARD MEMBER REPLACEMENT 
 DESCRIPTION:  Jeff Rusch has resigned effective October 21, 2014 due to ill health.  The 

Board discussed the process for Board member replacement. 
 ACTION:  A motion was made by Anthony Tominia, and seconded by Cathie Anderson that 

the Board accept Director Rusch’s resignation; and, that the District website include the process 
for application as well as a mailing forwarded to all registered voters in Camp Meeker. 

 Directors Anderson, Tominia, and Watson voted yes.  Directors Helfrich and Rusch were 
absent. 

 The motion was approved.  Ayes:  3 Noes:  0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 2 
 

 
D.  PROPOSED ORDINANCE: DISTRICT PROPERTY PARKING USAGE  

DESCRIPTION:  In accordance with the Board’s discussion at the August Board meeting, the 
Board will review a proposed ordinance with respect to parking on District property, 
emergency services usage and overnight parking. 

 ACTION:  The Board tabled this item until reviewed in depth by legal counsel. 
 

E. UPDATE:  FINAL REPORT GRAN FONDO EVENT 
DESCRIPTION:  Director Tominia presented a final report of attendance and related costs for the 

event were discussed as well as scheduling the event again in 2015. 
ACTION:  The Board did not take further action on this item. 
 

F. UPDATE:  SONOMA COUNTY FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES “CHIPPER” PROGRAM 
DESCRIPTION:  The Board has moved forward with participation in the “Chipper Program” and 

the Board was advised that the brush materials will be on the basketball court.  The mailing to 
the community has been completed. Discussion was initiated regarding disposal of the chips to 
individuals in the community.  Director Anderson expressed concern about using the chips in 
the playground area as the District doesn’t know what chemicals the brush may have been 
treated with.  It was agreed that the District will not use the chips in the playground or areas 
were children might be exposed to unknown contaminants. 

ACTION:  The Board took no further action regarding this program. 
 

G. SUNDAY BREAKFAST CLUB  
DESCRIPTION:  The Board discussed the pilot program as there seemed to be some confusion 

about the number of events to be held.  Seth Murchison introduced Tripp Fuchs to the Board.  
Mr. Fuchs would be the chef handling the events.  He advised the Board that he has appropriate 
insurances and applicable licenses.  It was agreed that the upcoming holiday season would not 
be appropriate for starting the pilot program; and, further that Mr. Murchison would stay in 
touch with the Board regarding booking events. 

ACTION:  The Board took no further action regarding this program. 
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IX. DIRECTORS’ REPORTS 
DESCRIPTION:  This item is for information reporting only.  In conformance with the Brown Act, 

there shall be no discussion or actions taken by the Board on any such report. No public 
testimony shall take place. If discussion and/or action is desired, the matter may be placed on a 
future agenda, notice thereof duly given, and action/discussion had at the future meeting. 

PROPOSED ACTION:  No action or discussion to take place. 
 
Director Tominia advised the Board regarding upcoming Fire Department meetings and trash can 

removal. 
Director Anderson informed the Board that she has a number of individuals available to perform 

community service hours for the District. 
 

X. ADJOURNMENT 
 As there was no further business to be brought before the Board at this time, a motion was made by 
 Cathie Anderson, and seconded by Anthony Tominia that the October 2014 meeting of the Camp 
 Meeker Board of Directors be adjourned. 
 Directors Anderson, Tominia and Watson voted yes.  Director Helfrich was absent. 
 The motion was approved. 
 Ayes: 3 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

 
The meeting adjourned at 8:22 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 CHERYL DORAN-GIRARD 

 
2014-10-21draftmins-cdg1 
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CHERYL DORAN GIRARD 
CLIENT MEMORANDUM 

TO: CAMP MEEKER RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS   

FROM: CHERYL DORAN GIRARD 

 

SUBJECT: NOVEMBER 18, 2014 WARRANTS AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

DATE: NOVEMBER 18, 2014 

 

 

Financial Statements and Warrant Detail are in the board packet following this memorandum. 
Financial data is based on the District’s revenues & expenses received to date. 

G2014/2015-005 R&P (November 2014)   6,175.09 

W2014/2015-005 Water (November 2014)               16,451.22 

Cash balances are updated from all bank October 31 bank statements from Wells Fargo, 
Bank of the West and US Bank, plus funds received to date.  All bank accounts and Paypal 
are reconciled through the October 31.   

Financial statements contain data available through November 13, 2014. The detail of the 
warrant requests directly is following this memo so you will be able to review individual items 
for each warrant request.    Cash in hand, check registers, water funds allocation, County 
memorandums of funds transfers and finally the financial statements are placed behind the 
individual warrant details. 

A deposit of $12,918.92 will be made to the Wells Fargo checking account and $6,700.00 will 
be deposited in the Wells Fargo Investment account for amounts allocated for capital 
replacement and USDA debt fund repayment.  

The process of report development and budget reporting from the accounting software is 
ongoing.  The final audit report for 2013-2014 is included in your Board package.  Larry has 
recommended that the District put its internal control and accounting policies/procedures in 
writing prior to the conclusion of the 2014-2015 fiscal year and that process is in progress. 

 In the event that you need to contact me, your can reach me at voicemail/office 707-545-
2108, email at admin@campmeeker.org or as a last resort via cell phone 707-696-2876. 
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Camp Meeker Recreation & Park District Warrant # G2014/2015-005

Vendor G/L Acct Amount Explanation

Anderson, Cathie 5010 30.00 Dir Stipend-September
AT&T 5101 71.02 Anderson Hall
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5520 1,167.75 Consulting-Oct/Nov
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5555 326.25 Consulting-Oct/Nov  
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5556 781.65 Consulting-Oct/Nov  
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5425 10.63 Postage  
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5410 150.78 Office Supplies
Fedex Office 5426 272.42 Printing
Larry Johnson 5555 1,545.00 Final Audit Payment
Larry Johnson 5560 196.50 New System Review
Jessica Lopez 5185 60.00 Anderson Hall Clean
McPhail's 5590 338.08 Anderson Hall Propane
McPhail's 5590 116.12 Dist Office Tank/Propane
PGE 5594 91.09 Electric Service
Perry Johnson 5550 232.50 Legal Fees
Sonoma County Tax Collect 5405 350.00 Direct Chgs-A. Hall & Trailer Site
US Bank-Visa 5416 149.00 Abila Lease
US Bank-Visa 5101 50.00 Anderson Hall Phone
US Bank-Visa 5425 181.30 Chipper-Postage
Wavemaker 5501 25.00 Website-Spam Issue
Lynn Watson 5010 30.00 Dir Stipend-September
    
    
Total 6,175.09

 
DIRECTOR APPROVAL: DATE: 11/18/14
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Camp Meeker Recreation & Park District Warrant # W2014/2015-004

Camp Meeker Recreation & Park District Warrant # W2014/2015-005
Vendor G/L Acct Amount Explanation

Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5425 10.62 Postage
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5520 778.50 Consulting-Oct/Nov
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5550 292.50 Consulting-Oct/Nov
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5556 422.10 Consulting-Oct/Nov
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5555 326.25 Consulting-Oct/Nov
Doran-Girard, Cheryl 5410 150.77 Office Supplies
State Board of Equalization 5587 154.64 Water Rights Fee
Fedex Office 5585 161.53 Printing
Larry Johnson 5555 1,545.00 Final Pmt
Larry Johnson 5560 196.50 New System Review
Perry Johnson 5550 187.50 Legal Fees
Russian River Utility 5515 10,625.80    Contract Services
Russian River Utility 5594 901.09         Electric
Russian River Utility 8516 549.42         Alliance Pipe Repair
US Bank-Visa 5416 149.00 Abila Lease
    
    
    
Total  16,451.22  
    
    
    
    
    

DIRECTOR APPROVAL: DATE: 11/18/14
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Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register-Current Month test

1010 - Cash In Wells Fargo Bank-Operating

From 11/1/2014 Through 11/30/2014

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

10711071 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

AT&T 11/18/2014 71.02 

10721072 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

California State 
Board Of 
Equalization

11/18/2014 154.64 

10731073 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

Cheryl Doran-Girard 11/18/2014 4,417.80 

10741074 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

Fedex Office 11/18/2014 433.95 

10751075 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

Larry Johnson, CPA 11/18/2014 3,483.00 

10761076 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

Jessica Lopez 11/18/2014 60.00 

10771077 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

McPhail Fuel 
Company

11/18/2014 454.20 

10781078 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

P G & E 11/18/2014 91.09 

10791079 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

Perry Johnson 
Anderson, Miller & 
Moskowitz

11/18/2014 420.00 

10801080 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

Russian River Utility 11/18/2014 12,076.31 

10811081 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

Sonoma Co Tax 
Collector

11/18/2014 350.00 

10821082 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

US Bank 11/18/2014 529.30 

10831083 System Generated 
Check/Voucher

Wavemaker Media 
Design

11/18/2014 25.00 

10841084 Director Stipend-- Anderson 
November

Cathie Anderson 11/18/2014 30.00 

10851085 Director Stipend--Watson 
November

Lynn Watson 11/18/2014 30.00 

Date: 11/13/14 01:48:42 PM Page: 1Page 13 of 53



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register-Current Month test

1030 - Cash in Bank of the West-Water

From 11/1/2014 Through 11/30/2014

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

532532 BOW Transfer--USDA & 
Capital

Camp Meeker Rec 
& Park Dist

11/17/2014 6,700.00 

533533 BOW Transfer--Water 
Operations

Camp Meeker Rec 
& Park Dist

11/17/2014 11,300.00 

Date: 11/13/14 01:48:42 PM Page: 2Page 14 of 53



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register-Current Month test

1040 - Cash in US Bank-Rental Deposits/PayPal

From 11/1/2014 Through 11/30/2014

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

10021002 Jennifer Cassells--Deposit 
Refund Anderson Hall

Jennifer Cassells 11/5/2014 100.00 

10031003 US Bank Rental Transfers Camp Meeker Rec 
& Park Dist

11/6/2014 1,325.00 

Report Total 42,051.31 

Date: 11/13/14 01:48:42 PM Page: 3Page 15 of 53



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

10 - Recreation & Park - Operating

From 7/1/2014 Through 11/18/2014

(In Whole Numbers)

Original
YTD Budget - 

Current Year Actual Variance - Original
YTD Budget 

Revenue

4001 Property Taxes-CY Secured 48,000 0 (48,000)

4041 Cost Reimbursement-Collect 
Delinquent CY Unsec

(1,000) 0 1,000 

4101 Interest Pooled Cash -Sonoma 
County

250 0 (250)

4210 Rental Fees-Anderson Hall 7,500 3,585 (3,915)

4215 Rental Fees-Other 0 720 720 

4220 State-Home Owner Property Tax 
Relief

500 0 (500)

4250 Donations 0 1,500 1,500 

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 17,000 0 (17,000)

Total Revenue 72,250 5,805 (66,445)

Expenses

5010 Director Stipend 720 300 420 

5017 Worker Compensation Insurance 1,400 468 932 

5101 Communications-Telephone 2,310 963 1,347 

5105 Communications-ISP Website 250 117 133 

5184 Janitorial Supplies 400 74 326 

5185 Janitorial Services 1,700 420 1,280 

5210 Insurance-Property & Liability 1,656 0 1,656 

5301 Maintenance-Beach and Parks 750 0 750 

5302 Maintenance-Bldgs & Improvements 500 0 500 

5304 Maintenance-Equipment 0 49 (49)

5401 Memberships 125 0 125 

5405 Miscellaneous 0 700 (700)

5410 Office Supplies 750 488 262 

5415 Office Operations 0 215 (215)

5416 Lease-Accounting Software 1,935 298 1,637 

5420 Training-Administrative 750 443 307 

5425 Postage 400 256 144 

5426 Printing Services 500 482 18 

5427 Supplies 350 0 350 

5428 Food 0 209 (209)

5501 Professional Fees-Web 750 295 455 

5520 Administrative Services 19,800 4,688 15,112 

5540 LAFCO Charges 150 0 150 

5550 Legal Services 15,000 1,553 13,447 

5555 Professional Services-Auditor 10,086 6,256 3,830 

5556 Professional Services-Accounting 3,300 3,343 (43)

5560 Professional Fees-Other 0 197 (197)

5570 Service Fee-PayPal 75 55 20 

5590 Gas and Oil 1,750 384 1,366 

5591 Equipment Rentals 0 582 (582)

5592 Water and Sewer 750 352 398 

5594 Utilities 1,000 391 609 

8516 Maintenance & Repair 5,000 0 5,000 

9001 Contingency 93 0 93 

Total Expenses 72,250 23,576 48,674 

Date: 11/13/14 01:50:17 PM Page: 1Page 16 of 53



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

40 - Recreation & Parks - Water Operations

From 7/1/2014 Through 11/18/2014

(In Whole Numbers)

Original
YTD Budget - 

Current Year Actual Variance - Original
YTD Budget 

Revenue

4010 Direct Charges-Current Year 122,000 0 (122,000)

4101 Interest Pooled Cash -Sonoma 
County

250 0 (250)

4110 Interest Earned-Wells Fargo Bank 0 234 234 

4310 Sales of Water-Residential 220,000 77,407 (142,593)

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 30,000 0 (30,000)

Total Revenue 372,250 77,641 (294,609)

Expenses

5101 Communications-Telephone 990 0 990 

5105 Communications-ISP Website 250 0 250 

5210 Insurance-Property & Liability 3,862 0 3,862 

5401 Memberships 125 0 125 

5405 Miscellaneous 0 54 (54)

5410 Office Supplies 500 453 47 

5415 Office Operations 500 166 334 

5416 Lease-Accounting Software 1,935 298 1,637 

5420 Training-Administrative 750 443 307 

5425 Postage 150 11 139 

5426 Printing Services 500 383 117 

5501 Professional Fees-Web 750 60 690 

5515 Contract Services-Water Operations 95,000 36,174 58,826 

5520 Administrative Services 14,500 5,468 9,032 

5540 LAFCO Charges 545 0 545 

5550 Legal Services 15,000 780 14,220 

5555 Professional Services-Auditor 11,004 6,256 4,748 

5556 Professional Services-Accounting 7,700 2,983 4,717 

5560 Professional Fees-Other 0 197 (197)

5565 Fiscal Agent Fees 300 0 300 

5575 Bank Service Fees 0 (15) 15 

5585 Public/Legal Notices 500 315 185 

5587 Water System Fees-State 2,500 155 2,345 

5594 Utilities 3,000 2,737 263 

8516 Maintenance & Repair 0 549 (549)

8565 Equipment 2 5,000 0 5,000 

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 205,690 0 205,690 

9001 Contingency 1,199 0 1,199 

Total Expenses 372,250 57,467 314,783 
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Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

50 - Recreation & Parks - Water Capital

From 7/1/2014 Through 11/18/2014

(In Whole Numbers)

Original
YTD Budget - 

Current Year Actual Variance - Original
YTD Budget 

Revenue

4110 Interest Earned-Wells Fargo Bank 0 690 690 

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 15,000 0 (15,000)

Total Revenue 15,000 690 (14,310)

Expenses

8516 Maintenance & Repair 5,000 0 5,000 

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 30,000 0 30,000 

Total Expenses 35,000 0 35,000 

Date: 11/13/14 01:50:17 PM Page: 3Page 18 of 53



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

60 - Recreation & Parks-DWR E58237

From 7/1/2014 Through 11/18/2014

(In Whole Numbers)

Original
YTD Budget - 

Current Year Actual Variance - Original
YTD Budget 

Revenue

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 97,077 0 (97,077)

Total Revenue 97,077 0 (97,077)

Expenses

7910 Long Term Debt-Principal 76,888 38,707 38,181 

7911 Long Term Debt-Interest 20,189 9,832 10,357 

Total Expenses 97,077 48,539 48,538 

Date: 11/13/14 01:50:17 PM Page: 4Page 19 of 53



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

70 - Recreation & Park - USDA Debt Fund

From 7/1/2014 Through 11/18/2014

(In Whole Numbers)

Original
YTD Budget - 

Current Year Actual Variance - Original
YTD Budget 

Revenue

4290 Miscellaneous Revenues 93,613 0 (93,613)

Total Revenue 93,613 0 (93,613)

Expenses

7910 Long Term Debt-Principal 29,500 29,500 0 

7911 Long Term Debt-Interest 64,113 32,407 31,706 

Total Expenses 93,613 61,907 31,706 

Date: 11/13/14 01:50:17 PM Page: 5Page 20 of 53



	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
November	
  13,	
  2014	
  
	
  
	
  
RE:	
  	
  CAMP	
  MEEKER	
  PAST	
  DUE	
  ACCOUNTS	
  
	
  
	
  

• Accounts	
  2,	
  4,	
  15,	
  28,	
  36,	
  50,	
  88,	
  90,	
  94,	
  97,	
  103,	
  110,	
  129,	
  133,	
  134,	
  135,	
  138,	
  140,	
  142,	
  
150,	
  152,	
  155,	
  180,	
  182,	
  183,	
  186,	
  190,	
  192,	
  194,	
  209,	
  212,	
  219,	
  220,	
  226,	
  227,	
  230,	
  246,	
  
252,	
  264,	
  312,	
  315,	
  322,	
  323,	
  325,	
  337,	
  338	
  and	
  355:	
   	
   Past	
  due	
  notices	
  will	
   be	
   sent	
  on	
  
December	
  3	
  and	
  lock	
  off	
  will	
  be	
  scheduled	
  for	
  December	
  13,	
  2014.	
  

	
  
• Accounts	
  60,	
  96,	
  148,	
  203,	
  213,	
  245,	
  269,	
  286	
  and	
  304:	
   	
   Payments	
  are	
  on	
   their	
  way	
  or	
  

waiting	
  to	
  be	
  deposited.	
  
	
  

• Accounts	
  6,	
  19,	
  22,	
  23,	
  24,	
  31,	
  146,	
  178,	
  198,	
  224,	
  293	
  and	
  358:	
  Lock	
  off	
  is	
  scheduled	
  for	
  
November	
  17,	
  2014.	
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CAMP	
  MEEKER	
  RECREATION	
  &	
  PARK	
  DISTRICT
PAST	
  DUE	
  LIST Nov-­‐14

ACCT	
  # CURRENT 1	
  -­‐	
  30. 31	
  -­‐	
  60 61+ TOTAL
2 97.98 537.95 590.84 9/23/14 635.93
4 147.96 158.21 250.00 10/21/14 306.17
6 64.65 93.95 136.12 405.00 8/15/14 294.72
15 64.80 45.30 102.24 9/19/14 110.10
19 58.70 62.64 42.13 220.00 8/12/14 163.47
22 50.79 45.86 49.65 2.71 54.17 9/23/14 149.01
23 48.78 43.32 46.68 4.48 89.60 9/9/14 143.26
24 45.22 40.90 43.18 129.29 8/15/14 129.30
25 41.06 0.70 44.07 10/24/14 41.76
28 47.55 10.23 60.00 10/14/14 57.78
31 44.25 40.00 42.70 2.23 44.54 8/26/14 129.18
36 46.91 42.32 2.34 46.83 9/29/14 91.57
50 44.73 46.57 160.00 9/29/14 91.30
60 48.71 44.78 47.02 46.78 8/22/14 140.51
61 40.26 5.27 40.00 10/9/14 45.53
88 42.31 46.24 54.88 9/16/14 88.55
90 42.46 40.20 2.12 42.37 9/29/14 84.78
94 211.13 49.36 3.18 71.00 10/6/14 263.67
96 43.52 42.52 12.77 300.00 9/9/14 98.81
97 42.52 43.60 44.40 9/12/14 86.12
103 51.82 54.58 6.96 139.18 9/29/14 113.36
110 56.04 49.64 5.14 49.88 10/6/14 110.82
129 44.40 42.66 0.10 44.90 10/24/14 87.16
133 44.69 42.14 97.00 10/21/14 86.83
134 46.80 44.14 2.17 91.50 9/16/14 93.11
135 44.51 41.40 41.76 9/23/14 85.91
138 42.27 40.14 40.04 9/19/14 82.41
140 68.11 56.15 130.00 10/24/14 124.26
142 51.96 62.75 61.93 9/16/14 114.71
146 48.21 49.92 40.98 45.00 9/16/14 139.11
148 45.64 40.94 2.29 45.70 10/6/14 88.87
150 43.78 43.62 139.83 9/16/14 87.40
152 48.83 31.88 250.00 9/12/14 80.71
155 48.26 52.40 167.15 10/14/14 100.66
178 47.27 45.12 12.23 80.00 9/19/14 104.62
180 80.95 60.98 60.00 10/21/14 141.93
182 48.32 42.81 100.00 8/29/14 91.13
183 49.93 49.86 120.78 10/9/14 99.79
185 47.35 6.63 80.00 10/24/14 53.98
186 43.07 42.58 90.93 9/16/14 85.65
190 42.23 40.00 4.55 91.06 10/6/14 86.78
192 44.08 40.77 150.00 9/9/14 84.85
194 49.15 46.20 1.70 33.90 11/7/14 97.05
198 44.82 41.66 51.21 2.31 46.28 8/26/14 140.00
203 57.98 62.68 23.37 151.00 9/16/14 144.03
209 45.23 43.24 2.19 43.84 9/26/14 90.66
212 47.13 46.90 0.73 10/14/14 94.03
213 49.58 46.24 2.47 49.45 9/26/14 98.29
219 45.17 49.06 85.78 9/16/14 94.23
220 91.72 80.49 200.00 10/14/14 172.21

LAST	
  PAYMENT
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224 45.37 40.90 43.04 1.50 150.00 7/11/14 130.81
226 45.11 43.36 150.00 10/16/14 88.47
227 43.79 41.46 89.45 10/9/14 85.25
230 42.29 45.08 48.77 9/19/14 87.37
245 47.34 42.32 44.45 4.41 88.11 8/29/14 138.52
246 49.89 46.22 20.00 117.90 9/26/14 116.11
252 48.26 45.28 53.97 10/14/14 93.54
264 45.26 44.70 105.41 10/16/14 89.96
267 45.14 0.25 45.00 11/7/14 45.39
269 44.53 42.92 3.74 45.00 10/6/14 91.19
278 40.00 0.11 84.10 10/21/14 40.11
286 70.13 43.82 48.20 44.68 8/19/14 162.15
293 47.96 46.14 49.62 5.00 99.94 9/5/14 148.72
304 57.08 42.94 46.10 92.71 8/22/14 146.12
312 43.50 13.12 29.08 10/28/14 56.62
315 42.45 41.00 85.71 9/23/14 83.45
317 51.84 0.06 50.00 11/7/14 51.90
322 49.10 49.12 116.77 10/9/14 98.22
323 65.09 63.54 3.51 70.12 10/9/14 132.14
325 48.42 47.24 2.38 47.66 9/29/14 98.04
335 47.94 0.60 46.08 10/16/14 48.54
337 50.94 49.70 2.67 53.48 9/29/14 103.31
338 42.90 23.52 145.00 10/16/14 66.42
341 48.90 0.20 48.34 10/14/14 49.10
355 48.07 57.73 155.00 10/16/14 105.80
358 66.51 57.13 51.11 180.00 9/12/14 174.75

4,071.40 3,765.96 898.07 22.64 8,758.07

BILLING	
  REGISTER	
  INFORMATION	
  10/31/2014

WATER $2,791.50 CURRENT	
  CHARGES $17,321.62

SVC	
  CHG $14,515.00 PAST	
  DUE $1,093.53

FIRE	
  SVC $60.00 OVERPAY/PREPAY -­‐$14,381.59

RECONNECT 	
  

ADJ -­‐$45.52

LATE	
  CHGS* $0.64 TOTAL	
  RECEIVABLES $4,033.56

Total	
  Receivables: $20,352.54
Accounts	
  Listed: 76

*	
  Note:	
  The	
  Late	
  Charge	
  date	
  has	
  been	
  changed	
  to	
  process	
  late	
  fees
on	
  the	
  3rd	
  of	
  every	
  month.	
  	
  You	
  will	
  see	
  Late	
  Charge	
  totals	
  in	
  the
December	
  2014	
  Monthly	
  Report.
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From: "Malcolm T. Manwell" <Manwell@perrylaw.net>
Subject: CAMP MEEKER
Date: November 12, 2014 11:44:10 AM PST
To: "'admin@campmeeker.org' (admin@campmeeker.org)" <admin@campmeeker.org>
Cc: "Cathy L. Werling" <Werling@perrylaw.net>, Shadia DeLaO <DeLao@perrylaw.net>

Cheryl,
	
  
In	
  response	
  to	
  the	
  ques1on	
  whether	
  the	
  District	
  needs	
  an	
  ORDINANCE	
  to	
  control	
  
parking,	
  my	
  understanding	
  is	
  that	
  the	
  land	
  in	
  ques1on	
  is	
  owned	
  by	
  the	
  District	
  and	
  is	
  
	
  NOT	
  on	
  a	
  public	
  street.	
  Therefore,	
  I	
  	
  believe	
  you	
  don’t	
  need	
  to	
  go	
  to	
  the	
  trouble	
  of	
  an	
  
ORDINANCE	
  (although	
  that	
  is	
  certainly	
  one	
  way	
  you	
  might	
  control	
  the	
  parking	
  issues).	
  
	
  
I	
  think	
  a	
  more	
  simple	
  and	
  direct	
  way	
  to	
  deal	
  with	
  the	
  issue,	
  is	
  simply	
  enforcement	
  like	
  
any	
  property	
  owner	
  would	
  on	
  private	
  land.	
  	
  There	
  are	
  towing	
  regula1ons	
  at	
  the	
  state	
  
level	
  that	
  we	
  all	
  have	
  to	
  observe,	
  	
  but	
  within	
  those	
  rules	
  a	
  property	
  owner	
  has	
  the	
  right	
  
to	
  control	
  his,	
  her	
  it’s	
  own	
  property	
  to	
  prevent	
  misuse.	
  	
  	
  I	
  prefer	
  the	
  simpler	
  approach	
  by	
  
which	
  the	
  Board	
  establishes	
  how	
  it	
  wants	
  to	
  control	
  its	
  property.	
  But	
  if	
  you	
  want	
  an	
  
ORDINANCE	
  we	
  can	
  work	
  one	
  up.
	
  
Malcolm
	
  
	
  
	
  

Malcolm	
  T.	
  Manwell
PERRY, JOHNSON, ANDERSON, MILLER & MOSKOWITZ LLP
438 First Street., 4th Floor
Santa Rosa, CA 95401
Tel: (707) 525-8800 Fax: (707) 545-8242
Email: manwell@perrylaw.net Website www.perrylaw.net
	
  
	
  
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal 
privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this 
e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by 
returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.
IRS CIRCULAR 230 NOTICE: To comply with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. 
federal tax advice contained herein (including any attachments), unless specifically stated otherwise, is not 
intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal 
Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending any transaction or matter addressed herein to 
another party.
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CHERYL DORAN GIRARD 
CLIENT MEMORANDUM 

TO: CAMP MEEKER RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS   

FROM: CHERYL DORAN GIRARD 

 

SUBJECT: NOVEMBER 11, 2014 ANDERSON HALL RENTAL POLICIES & PROCEDURES 

DATE: NOVEMBER 11, 2014 

This memorandum is to clarify the policy and procedures discussed by the District’s Finance 
Officer, Cathie Anderson, and I regarding District policies and procedures applicable to 
District rental properties. 

RENTAL POLICY 

1.   Reservations made via the District’s website must be accompanied by a Paypal deposit 
 or other arrangements must be made with the District’s assigned rental agent within 
 fourteen (14) days of the adding the reservation to the District calendar.    

2. The District must receive a signed rental contract for the event unless the renter has an 
 ongoing arrangement with the District.  The contract (copy attached) details 
 requirements to be met by the renter for return of the security deposit.  

ADMINISTRATIVE AND ACCOUNTING PROCEDURES: 

The District’s US Bank account was initially established to allow movement of funds from 
Paypal and the District’s website booking system for District use as well as to refund rental 
deposits in a timely manner. The refunds are subsequent to approval of the deposit refund by 
the District’s assigned rental agent. 

1. Effective November 1, 2014, all rental deposits received for all rentals will be deposited 
in the US Bank account.   

2. Any rental fees received via Paypal will be transferred to the District’s operating account 
at Wells Fargo Bank.  Deposits will remain in the US Bank account.   Approved deposit 
refund checks will be issued after inspection of the facility to insure that there have been 
no damage or cleaning issues and within 45 days of the conclusion of the rental. 

3. Funds on hand at the District’s Paypal account will be transferred to the US Bank account 
no less than once per month. 

4. The District’s assigned rental agent will be provided with a reconciled list of deposits on 
hand in the US Bank account monthly as well as a list of dates assigned to various 
renters by the booking system.  In addition, he/she will instruct District staff to contact 
proposed renters by email regarding non-receipt of deposits, write refund checks for said 
deposits when necessary and transfer rental fees received via Paypal to the District’s 
operating account at Wells Fargo Bank.   

5. The District’s Finance Officer will be responsible for reconciliation of the US Bank 
account monthly.  This task may be assigned to staff as needed who will review the 
reconciliation with the District Finance Officer. 

6. The Board will be provided with a list of checks written and amounts transferred from 
Paypal, if requested. 
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